¢,

CALIFORNIA FEDERATION OF WOMEN'S CLUBS <u>CLUB AWARD ENTRY COVER SHEET</u> Annual Reporting January 1-December 31, 2022

Chairman: Helenee Cruz and Pat Ogren	Club: Ebell Club of Anar	Club: Ebell Club of Anaheim	
Number of Members (from CFWC Yearbk): 37	District: Orange	Area: C	
Club Position: Dean			
Reporter's Address			
City	State:	Zip	
Email	Phone		
ADVOCATES FOR CHILDREN			

The Ebell Club of Anaheim was founded by several Anaheim ladies who met on November 23, 1907 to "better educate themselves in the finer cultures of life." Celebrating its 115th year, the Club owes its organization and inspiration to Dr. Adrian Ebell, a young man whose mission was the need of women everywhere to have opportunities for advanced education and to promote culture. Located in the heart of Anaheim, the Ebell Club of Anaheim supports many projects, large and small, with donations from members at our monthly meetings, to our "Jalora's Piggies" piggy banks, and fundraisers. We continually donate goods to and support other local organizations and our members are at work on a regular basis, improving life in the community and providing financial support and in-kind donations.

Project Title: OC Justice Center Hours 302 Donated \$ 1,000 In Kind \$ 1,500

Once again this year, the Ebell Club of Anaheim has participated in the Orange County Justice Center's Christmas gift program for their families. As a club, we ask for, and given, some of the larger families to provide Christmas gifts and fulfill their wish lists. It was our privilege to shop for them and were able to complete every person's wishes. Again this year, we were one of their larger donors to the program. Members donate throughout the year through "Jalora's Piggies" which are supplemented by in-kind personal gifts from members and others. The Christmas gifts are sorted, wrapped and delivered by our dedicated volunteers. This year, over 300 hours of volunteer time and \$2,500 were provided for the families of the Orange County Justice Center.